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What is happening in Limpopo? 

 

Members are hereby informed that the Provincial Manager will be transferred to PSA Head Office in 

Pretoria effectively from 1 October 2024. The transfer will not affect provision of professional, quality, and 

excellent service to members as it remains the organisational and not personal commitment. The PSA 

has proven its agility and unwavering commitment to serve its members over the years irrespective of the 

personnel changes. Members are rest assured that the Norms and Standards of the PSA to communicate 

with members pertaining to the cases as frequently as possible remains enforceable.  

 

Subsequently, management have appointed Mr Phillip Maponya to act as Provincial Manager w.e.f. 1 

October 2024 and can be contacted on Phillip.maponya@psa.co.za / 082 880 8967. His immediate 

supervisor is National Manager, Andries du Plessis can be contacted on andries.duplessis@psa.co.za / 

082 885 7455.  

 

Members who need assistance with their cases are thus advised to contact one of the following Limpopo 

labour relations officers: 

 

• Ms Deidre Reyneke: deidre.reyneke@psa.co.za. 

• Ms Patricia Matlhadisa: patricia.matlhadisa@psa.co.za. 

• Ms Kate Mamabolo: kate.mamabolo@psa.co.za. 

 

Further be advised that below mentioned officials can be contacted pertaining to certain challenges:  

 

Occupational Health and Safety: Queen Seema – queen.seema@psa.co.za  

Portal Registration Problems: Christine Mabu – Christine.mabu@psa.co.za  

New cases: Winnie Oliphant – Winnie.oliphant@psa.co.za  

 

The planning for the Annual Intersectoral Members Meeting is underway and tickets sales will close on 

Wednesday, 25 September 2024 at 16h00. Members who still need to grab the remaining tickets can 

contact:  

• Cde Masutha – 081 016 4797  

• Cde Nkuna – 079 689 0120  

• Lawrence Muvhango – 082 880 8995  

• Caroline Vorster – 015 295 0500  
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The recruitment competition is still on, members are urged to recruit to stand chance to win great prices.  

 

Employees who wish to join the PSA can contact Lawrence Muvhango on 082 880 8995 / 

lawrence.muvhango@psa.co.za or Paulina Moloto on 082 880 8957 / paulina.moloto@psa.co.za.    

 

 

Reuben Maleka 

GENERAL MANAGER 


